P20000058605

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City	//State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	cument Number))
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
		•



000348545130

07/27/20--01002 -025 ++113.75

NEIGH OF AH ID: 45

Office Use Only

CO	VED	1 177	TER
CO	7 I . IX	1.5.	IILK

TO:	Charter	Section

2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: THE LAWN SALON, INC

Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with s. 607.1115. F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

ENRIQUE R CORREA				
Contact Person				
PARAMOUNT ENTERI	PRISES MULTI SERVICE	S		
	Firm/Company			
2136 MICHIGAN AVE				
	Address			
KISSIMMEE, FL 34744				
	City. State and Zip Code	<u> </u>		
INFO@CENTERCITYT	ANPLUS.COM			
E-mail address: (t	o be used for future annu	ual report not	ification)	
For further information	concerning this matter,	please call:		
ENRIQUE CORREA		_at (20170	003
Name of Co	ontact Person		ea Code and	l Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a cheek for	the following amount:			
□ \$105.00 Filing Fees	3 \$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$113.75 and Certific		☐S122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS: New Filings Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building	ns		New F Division	ING ADDRESS: ilings Section on of Corporations Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115. Florida Statutes.

THE LAWN SALON LLC	
Enter Name of Other Business Entity	L1800291633
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc	•
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA	
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of	the country)
12/20/2018 on	·
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, for	ormed or incorporated
organized, formed or incorporated:	
	cles of Incorporation:
	cles of Incorporation:
	·
	ion
THE LAWN SALON, INC	ion ute this document is filed by the Flo

Page 1 of 2



Signed this 18 th day of June	. 2020
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:	į
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, Officincorporator; ENRIQUE CORREA	cer, or, if Directors or Officers have not been selected, an
Printed Name: DANIEL LEBRON Title: CHAIR	RMAN
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business	Entity: [See below for required signature(s).]
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:AUHTORIZED MEMBER
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability	/ Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Limited Partnership:
If Florida Limited Liability Company:	
Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees: Certificate of Conversion:	\$35.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation:	\$35.00 \$70.00
Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	S8.75 (Optional) S8.75 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME THE LAWN SALON, I	NC	
The name of the corporation shall be:		
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
The principal place of business/mailing address is:		
Principal street address 1705 CHISBURY COURT	Mailing address, if different is: SAME AS PRINCIPAL	-
ORLANDO, FL 32837		
		-
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: TO PROPERLLY STRUCTURE ENTITY TO ALLOW FUTU	RE SHARE HOLDER'S ALSO TO ULTILIZE	
SOLO 401 K SCORP RETIREMENT OPTIONS.		
	20.	NO PARTY
		N.C.
		S. 0347
		7. TO
ARTICLE IV SHARES	AH 10: 45	1990年
The number of shares of stock is:		:÷
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	<u>ECTORS</u>	
Name and Title: DANIEL LEBRON/AUTHORIZED MBR	Name and Title:	_
Address: 1705 CHISBURY COURT	Address:	_
ORLANDO, FL 32837		-
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	_
Address:	Address:	
		_
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address:	Address:	
		_

	E VI REGISTERED AGENT	
The <u>name</u>	and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accepta	ble) of the registered agent is:
Name:	DANIEL LEBRON	
Address:	1705 CHISBURT COURT	
	ORLANDO, FL 32837	
ARTICL	E VII INCORPORATOR	
The name	and address of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	ENRIQUE CORREA	•
Address:	2136 MICHIGAN AVE	
	KISSIMMEE, FL 34744	
******	**********	*****
	een named as registered agent to accept service of pi leate, Lam familiar with and accept the appointment	ocess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in as-registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	Jan My	06/16/2020 Date
	Required Signature/Degistered Agent	Date
	this document and affirm that the facts stated herein to the Department of State constitutes a third degree	are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a efelony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	~ E	06/18/2000 Date
	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date